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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 540 480 480 660 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 192 192 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

1637 879 2516 2418 98 0 125 1091 256 501 10 449

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

202 164 366 352 14 0 68 174 42 15 0 185

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 780 218 2019-20 171 2021-22 364 258 240000(TWO LAKH
FORTY THOUSAND)

13

2019-20 660 392 2020-21 88 2022-23 394 324 310000(THREE LAKH
AND TEN
THOUSAND)

55

2020-21 660 674 2021-22 0 2023-24 604 546 420000(four lakhs
twenty thousands )

28

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 216 120 2021-22 119 63 288610(TWO LAKH
EIGHTY EIGHT
THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED AND TEN)

0



2021-22 192 86 2022-23 86 85 305000(THREE LAKH
FIVE THOUSAND
RUPEES ONLY)

1

2022-23 192 178 2023-24 158 147 375000(three lakhs
seventy five thousands
only)

4

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 4

Part Time 168

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 1 1 0

Part Time 14 10 4

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 3963132 (thirty nine lakhs sixty three thousands one hundred
thirty two)

1722482 (SEVENTEEN LAKH AND TWENTY TWO
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND EIGHTY TWO  )

1971000 (NINETEEN LAKH AND SEVENTY ONE
THOUSAND)

New Equipment for Laboratories 18968450 (One crore eighty nine lakhs sixty eight thousands
four hundred fifty )

12212545 (ONE CRORE TWENTY TWO LAKH AND TWELVE
THOUSAND  FIVE HUNDRED AND FORTY FIVE  )

2063508 (TWENTY LAKH SIXTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED AND EIGHT)

Engineering Workshops 9862850 (Ninety eight lakhs sixty two thousands eight fifty
only)

450249 (FOUR LAKH  FIFTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
AND FORTY NINE ONLY)

18968 (EIGHTEEN  THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND
SIXTY EIGHT)

Studios 1250400 (twelve lakhs fifty thousands four hundred only) 50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND ONLY) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

52565700 (five crore twenty five lakhs sixty five thousands
seven hundred only)

40563363 (FOUR CRORE FIVE LAKH SIXTY THREE
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND SIXTY THREE
RUPEES ONLY)

9990004 (NINETY NINE LAKH NINETY THOUSAND FOUR)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount



Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 182985260 (Eighteen crore twenty nine lakhs eighty five
thousands two hundred sixty only)

123824722 (TWELVE CRORE AND THIRTY EIGHT LAKH
TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND  SEVEN HUNDRED  TWENTY
TWO ONLY)

62106814 (SIX CRORE TWENTY ONE LAKH SIX
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDREDAND FOURTEEN)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

109172680 (Ten crore ninety one lakhs seventy two thousands
six eighty only)

86016173 (EIGHT CRORE SIXTY LAKH SIXTEEN
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY THREE)

27868103 (TWO CRORE SEVENTY EIGHT LAKH SIXTY
EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND THREE)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 14624324 (one crore forty six lakhs twenty four thousands
three hundred twenty four)

903915 (NINE LAHK AND THREE THOUSAND  NINE
HUNDRED FIFTEEN ONLY )

317673 (THREE LAKH SEVENTEEN THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 13 10 17

No. of Patents Granted 41 8 8

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 6 18 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 5 18 2

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 2278000 5257160 135200

Amount Received in Words twenty two lakhs seventy eight thousands FIFTY TWO LAKH FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED AND SIXTY ONLY

ONE LAKH THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 21 45 6

Total no. of Client Organizations 16 38 6

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 1875000 1626292 455110

Amount Received in Words Eighteen lakhs seventy five thousands only SIXTEEN LAKH TWENTY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED
ANY NINETY TWO

FOUR LAKH FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND HUNDRED AND TEN

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

4 17 0

Total no. of Participants 221 278 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

854000 757000 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words eight lakhs fifty four thousands SEVEN LAKH AND FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students



1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

17-01-2023 16-01-2028 3.69

Multiple Entry/Exit and Indian Knowledge System

1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution? NO

2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages? YES

3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System? YES

4. Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell? YES

5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam? YES

Sustainable Living Practices

1. What specific programs does the institution/university have in place to reduce or eliminate single-use plastics on campus?

• Ban on single-use plastic items (e.g., straws, cutlery, plates)

2. What actions has the institution/university taken to reduce its carbon footprint? (Select all that apply)

•  Energy-efficient buildings

• Renewable energy installations

• Sustainable procurement

3. What is the level of recycling infrastructure available on your campus?

• Comprehensive infrastructure (bins, awareness, collection systems)

4. What type of rainwater harvesting system has been implemented at your institution/university?

• Rooftop Rainwater Harvesting System

• Surface Runoff Harvesting System

• Recharge Wells

• Storage Tank System

5.Which renewable energy sources are installed on your institution/ university campus ? (Please select all that apply)

• Solar Panels

6. What is the institution’s approach to minimizing food waste?



• Food donation programs

• Composting systems

• Sustainable food procurement

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 AZHAGESAN M 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 137 Yes 04-05-2022 -- Regular

2 Dr B GANDHI 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 60 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular

3 Dr D Sathya 43 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 212 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

4 Dr J C Kannan 55 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 272 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular

5 Dr M Geetha 43 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 240 Yes 07-09-2021 -- Regular

6 Dr M Vijayakumar 50 Professor Male Ph.D 297 Yes 17-06-2009 -- Regular

7 Dr P
Kalyanasundaram

51 Professor Male Ph.D 260 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

8 Dr P Senthilkumar 53 Professor Male Ph.D 325 Yes 01-06-2006 -- Regular

9 Dr R Kumaresan 51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 209 Yes 24-06-2009 -- Regular

10 Dr R Sathees Kumar 42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 198 Yes 21-01-2008 -- Regular

11 Dr S Jayachitra 47 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 236 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

12 Dr S Rajasekar 50 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 260 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular

13 Dr T Sureshkumar 44 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 216 Yes 03-09-2010 -- Regular

14 E
MADHORUBAGAN

36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 64 Yes 02-08-2022 -- Regular

15 M JAYANTHI 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 73 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

16 Mr A Yoganathan 39 Assistant Professor Male MCA 66 Yes 01-06-2017 -- Regular

17 Mr D Kanagaraj 38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 146 Yes 15-07-2013 -- Regular

18 Mr J Sivapragasam 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 210 Yes 05-06-2008 -- Regular

19 Mr K Muthukumaran 45 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 191 Yes 02-06-2010 -- Regular

20 Mr K
Venkateshwaran

46 Associate Professor Male M.E. 239 Yes 01-07-2008 -- Regular

21 Mr N Karthikeyan 45 Associate Professor Male M.E. 241 Yes 09-03-2005 -- Regular

22 Mr P Prabhu 39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 180 Yes 08-03-2019 -- Regular

23 Mr R Ashok Kumar 36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 113 Yes 17-12-2014 -- Regular

24 Mr R Veerasamy 56 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 380 Yes 08-08-2001 -- Regular

25 Mr S Gowtham 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 134 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular



26 Mr S Tamilselvan 41 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 169 Yes 01-12-2008 -- Regular

27 Mr T Vijayashankar 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 106 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

28 Mrs P
Shanmugapriya

35 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 130 Yes 05-08-2019 -- Regular

29 Mrs V C Praba 38 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 170 Yes 07-06-2012 -- Regular

30 P USHA 31 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 50 Yes 23-03-2022 -- Regular

31 S RAMESH 53 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 24 Yes 01-07-2022 -- Regular

32 V K VASANTH 31 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 24 Yes 01-08-2022 -- Regular

33 Dr A Rajivkannan 46 Professor Male Ph.D 269 Yes 02-06-2004 -- Regular

34 Dr C Muhuntarajan 49 Professor Male Ph.D 255 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular

35 Dr G Malathy 49 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 224 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

36 Dr K Sathiyasekar 53 Professor Male Ph.D 265 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

37 Dr M Rajasekar 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 114 Yes 09-02-2015 -- Regular

38 Dr N S Santhi 46 Professor Female Ph.D 205 Yes 01-06-2007 -- Regular

39 Dr P Murugesan 49 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 260 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

40 Dr R Eswaramoorthi 55 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 241 Yes 24-09-2007 -- Regular

41 Dr R Ramesh kumar 48 Professor Male Ph.D 307 Yes 15-12-2010 -- Regular

42 Dr S Agiladevi 42 Professor Female Ph.D 144 Yes 06-06-2023 -- Regular

43 Dr S Periyasamy 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 01-06-2007 -- Regular

44 Dr SATHYARAJ M 35 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 60 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular

45 Dr V Revathi 56 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 418 Yes 28-05-2003 -- Regular

46 K GOBINATH 41 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

47 Mr A Alexrajesh 39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 174 Yes 24-06-2009 -- Regular

48 Mr C Gogulan 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 133 Yes 12-06-2014 -- Regular

49 Mr G Nagarajan 41 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 180 Yes 02-06-2012 -- Regular

50 Mr K Kumaresan 38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 179 Yes 03-07-2009 -- Regular

51 Mr K Selvaraj 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 121 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

52 Mr M Subramani 40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 181 Yes 14-07-2009 -- Regular

53 Mr P Jagadeesh 36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 133 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

54 Mr P Saravanan 42 Associate Professor Male M.E. 205 Yes 20-02-2009 -- Regular

55 Mr R Mahendran 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 134 Yes 15-07-2013 -- Regular

56 Mr S Dinesh Kumar 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 106 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular



57 Mr S
Saravanaganesh

33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 106 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

58 Mr T Bhaskar 46 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 211 Yes 02-06-2010 -- Regular

59 Mrs G Gokila 35 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 142 Yes 08-06-2015 -- Regular

60 Mrs S Dhavamani 39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 180 Yes 01-06-2012 -- Regular

61 Ms S Suganya 36 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 167 Yes 11-06-2012 -- Regular

62 S AROCKIASAMY 49 Associate Professor Male MBA 216 Yes 19-06-2006 -- Regular

63 T PRAKASH 43 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 36 Yes 01-07-2021 -- Regular

64 AJITHKUMAR S 28 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 14 Yes 01-06-2022 -- Regular

65 Dr A Velliangiri 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 193 Yes 02-06-2008 -- Regular

66 Dr D Gowrisankar 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 44 Yes 12-10-2020 -- Regular

67 Dr G Singaravel 50 Professor Male Ph.D 310 Yes 25-06-2003 -- Regular

68 Dr M
Bhuvaneshwaran

42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 157 Yes 08-06-2015 -- Regular

69 Dr M Siva kumar 48 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 263 Yes 20-09-2010 -- Regular

70 Dr P Anitha 43 Professor Female Ph.D 254 Yes 02-06-2004 -- Regular

71 Dr P S Periasamy 52 Professor Male Ph.D 325 Yes 02-07-2001 -- Regular

72 Dr R Jeyabharath 44 Professor Male Ph.D 230 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

73 Dr R Sankarganesh 47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 13-09-2007 -- Regular

74 Dr S Anguraj 44 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 181 Yes 15-06-2009 -- Regular

75 Dr S R Menaka 41 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 159 Yes 01-06-2018 -- Regular

76 Dr T M Sathish
Kumar

40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 198 Yes 21-01-2008 -- Regular

77 Dr V Vennila 42 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 193 Yes 02-06-2008 -- Regular

78 K M PRADEEPAN 39 Assistant Professor Male MCA 24 Yes 18-07-2022 -- Regular

79 Mr A Thomas
Eucharist

35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 124 Yes 18-07-2013 -- Regular

80 Mr C Senthilkumar 43 Associate Professor Male M.E. 239 Yes 05-01-2005 -- Regular

81 Mr J Rameshkumar 38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 169 Yes 02-06-2010 -- Regular

82 Mr K Manogar 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 109 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

83 Mr K Venkatesh
Guru

39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 155 Yes 06-06-2012 -- Regular

84 Mr M Vijayakumar 43 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 164 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

85 Mr P Karthick 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 97 Yes 01-06-2016 -- Regular

86 Mr P Vignesh 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 137 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

87 Mr R Veeramani 44 Associate Professor Male M.E. 229 Yes 01-12-2011 -- Regular



88 Mr S Elango 36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 130 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

89 Mr S Soundararajan 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 154 Yes 02-09-2011 -- Regular

90 Mr T Saran Sujai 38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 120 Yes 01-07-2014 -- Regular

91 Mrs K Yamuna 44 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 226 Yes 02-06-2010 -- Regular

92 Mrs T Brindha 36 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 71 Yes 01-11-2021 -- Regular

93 P Priyadharshini 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 60 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular

94 S P GOWTHAM 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 73 Yes 05-09-2018 -- Regular

95 U Kasthuri 30 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 78 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular

96 Dr A Murugesan 42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 210 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

97 Dr C Gowri Shankar 43 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes 01-12-2010 -- Regular

98 Dr G Kiruthika 38 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 190 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular

99 Dr K Lalithambigai 39 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 94 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular

100 Dr M Prabu 43 Professor Male Ph.D 217 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

101 Dr N S Nithya 44 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 266 Yes 13-12-2010 -- Regular

102 Dr P Meenakshi
Devi

52 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 300 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

103 DR R BANUPRIYA 35 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 134 Yes 01-09-2021 -- Regular

104 Dr R Prabu 46 Professor Male Ph.D 228 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

105 Dr R Venkatachalam 53 Professor Male Ph.D 390 Yes 01-06-2006 -- Regular

106 Dr S Nithya Kalyani 42 Professor Female Ph.D 218 Yes 01-06-2006 -- Regular

107 DR S
SENTHILKUMAR

46 Professor Male Ph.D 210 Yes 23-11-2009 -- Regular

108 Dr V Ravi 43 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 01-06-2007 -- Regular

109 I NAGARAJAN 36 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 149 Yes 25-04-2022 -- Regular

110 M SASIPRIYA 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 30 Yes 19-01-2022 -- Regular

111 Mr C A Kandasamy 38 Assistant Professor Male MCA 138 Yes 01-07-2011 -- Regular

112 Mr E Praveena 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 144 Yes 04-06-2018 -- Regular

113 Mr K
Karuppanasamy

43 Associate Professor Male M.E. 222 Yes 24-06-2009 -- Regular

114 Mr K Selvakumar 38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 122 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

115 Mr M Jothimani 43 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 181 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

116 Mr P Dhiravidamani 49 Associate Professor Male M.E. 277 Yes 15-07-2013 -- Regular

117 Mr P Rasagopal 45 Associate Professor Male M.E. 277 Yes 03-06-2011 -- Regular

118 Mr R Krishna
Pradeep

43 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 200 Yes 03-12-2007 -- Regular



119 Mr S Dhivagar 32 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 97 Yes 09-09-2019 -- Regular

120 Mr S Sadhasivam 41 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 158 Yes 08-03-2019 -- Regular

121 Mr S Vinothkumar 34 Assistant Professor Male MBA 61 Yes 01-07-2019 -- Regular

122 Mrs A Vasanthi 43 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 206 Yes 05-07-2010 -- Regular

123 Mrs R Latha 44 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 240 Yes 01-12-2007 -- Regular

124 Ms R KEERTHANA 29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 64 Yes 19-04-2021 -- Regular

125 R Sowmiya 29 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 24 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular

126 S SURUTHI 26 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 25 Yes 03-06-2022 -- Regular

127 Capt K R Natarajan 51 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 295 Yes 04-04-2005 -- Regular

128 Dr B Murugesan 50 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 192 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular

129 Dr E Baby Anitha 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 197 Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

130 Dr K Balamurugan 52 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 248 Yes 10-11-2003 -- Regular

131 Dr M Gunasekaran 48 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 310 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular

132 Dr N Kumaravel 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 190 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

133 Dr P Kanakarajan 57 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 300 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

134 Dr P Sudha 46 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 214 Yes 18-01-2006 -- Regular

135 Dr R Nandakumar 45 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 235 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

136 DR R
SENTHILKUMAR

40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D No 24-12-2021 31-05-2023 Regular

137 Dr S Karthikeyan 56 Professor Male Ph.D 385 Yes 11-08-2004 -- Regular

138 Dr S Ramesh 47 Professor Male Ph.D 241 Yes 02-06-2004 -- Regular

139 Dr T Vijayalakshmi 41 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 228 Yes 06-07-2005 -- Regular

140 G BOOPATHI 38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 29 Yes 13-07-2022 -- Regular

141 M KALAICHELVI 41 Assistant Professor Female M.E. No 09-12-2021 16-12-2022 Regular

142 Mr B Suresh 38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 130 Yes 01-08-2014 -- Regular

143 Mr E Kannan 38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 176 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular

144 Mr J Venkatesh 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 109 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

145 Mr K P Uvarajan 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 134 Yes 03-06-2013 -- Regular

146 Mr M Anbalakan 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 121 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

147 Mr N Prakash 46 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 240 Yes 11-09-2007 -- Regular

148 Mr P Rajasekar 40 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 193 Yes 02-07-2012 -- Regular

149 Mr R Babu 35 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 118 Yes 16-06-2014 -- Regular

150 Mr S  P Sankar 48 Associate Professor Male M.E. 229 Yes 01-06-2011 -- Regular



151 Mr S Gowtham 28 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 46 Yes 23-03-2021 -- Regular

152 Mr S Vadivel 36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 146 Yes 04-06-2012 -- Regular

153 Mr V S Tamilselvan 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 42 Yes 02-01-2021 -- Regular

154 Mrs P Thilagavathi 51 Associate Professor Female M.E. 349 Yes 01-11-2007 -- Regular

155 Ms M K Nivodhini 36 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 132 Yes 01-07-2013 -- Regular

156 PALANISAMY P 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 108 Yes 22-06-2022 -- Regular

157 S Savitha 37 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 78 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular

158 V
MUTHUKARTHIKA

36 Assistant Professor Female MBA No 01-07-2022 30-06-2023 Regular

159 D GOWTHAMI 33 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 37 Yes 13-05-2022 -- Regular

160 Dr B Srividya 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 133 Yes 06-06-2013 -- Regular

161 Dr E Vani 46 Associate Professor Female M.E. 201 Yes 01-11-2007 -- Regular

162 DR K LAKSHMI 47 Professor Female Ph.D 294 Yes 17-08-2022 -- Regular

163 Dr M Murali 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 124 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular

164 Dr N Muralimohan 40 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 208 Yes 01-06-2007 -- Regular

165 Dr P Mahendran 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 193 Yes 03-12-2010 -- Regular

166 Dr P Veena 43 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female Ph.D 260 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

167 Dr R Poornima 41 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 217 Yes 16-06-2008 -- Regular

168 Dr R V M
Rangarajan

59 Professor Male Ph.D 397 Yes 01-07-2011 -- Regular

169 Dr S Neelamegan 41 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 13-06-2012 -- Regular

170 DR S RENUKADEVI 40 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 173 Yes 14-03-2022 -- Regular

171 Dr V Devabharathi 49 Professor Male Ph.D 238 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

172 G Dharani 25 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 12 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular

173 M NAMASIVAYAM 44 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 167 Yes 10-06-2022 -- Regular

174 Mr B Yuvarani 45 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 168 Yes 14-06-2010 -- Regular

175 Mr E Loganathan 44 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 185 Yes 08-03-2019 -- Regular

176 Mr K
Chandrasekaran

43 Associate Professor Male M.E. 169 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

177 Mr K Perumal 46 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 121 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

178 Mr M Dinakaran 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 133 Yes 11-06-2014 -- Regular

179 Mr N Ramakrishnan 39 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 175 Yes 12-08-2015 -- Regular

180 Mr P Rajendran 55 Associate Professor Male M.E. 385 Yes 26-06-2008 -- Regular

181 Mr R Barathkumaar 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 109 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular



182 Mr S
Balasubramanian

57 Professor Male M.E. 217 Yes 01-10-2011 -- Regular

183 Mr S Krishnakumar 45 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 128 Yes 02-12-2013 -- Regular

184 Mr S Venkatesan 50 Associate Professor Male M. Phil 331 Yes 20-05-2005 -- Regular

185 Mrs A Latha 41 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 211 Yes 01-12-2007 -- Regular

186 Mrs P Vasuki 38 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 162 Yes 11-06-2014 -- Regular

187 Ms P Jayanthi 39 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 167 Yes 01-12-2021 -- Regular

188 R MOHANKUMAR 40 Assistant Professor Male MCA 188 Yes 02-06-2010 -- Regular

189 S SRIDEVI 45 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 175 Yes 17-08-2022 -- Regular

190 V RAMESH 36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 108 Yes 11-11-2022 -- Regular

191 A R SURENDERAN 37 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 145 Yes 07-06-2012 -- Regular

192 Dr A V Balan 47 Professor Male M.E. 265 Yes 05-01-2009 -- Regular

193 Dr C Santhakumar 45 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 200 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular

194 Dr G
Nallakumarasamy

56 Professor Male Ph.D 396 Yes 17-08-2020 -- Regular

195 Dr K Selvaraju 49 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 209 Yes 02-02-2007 -- Regular

196 Dr M Ramasamy 40 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 205 Yes 03-12-2008 -- Regular

197 Dr N Saravanan 46 Associate Professor Male M.E. 279 Yes 02-07-2001 -- Regular

198 Dr P Prasanthini 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 171 Yes 06-07-2009 -- Regular

199 Dr R Geetha 49 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 210 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular

200 DR R RANJITH 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 22 Yes 23-09-2022 -- Regular

201 Dr S Anand 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 124 Yes 05-06-2023 -- Regular

202 Dr S Premalatha 39 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 190 Yes 01-06-2023 -- Regular

203 Dr T Kavitha 50 Professor Female Ph.D 310 Yes 15-07-2015 -- Regular

204 Dr V Sharmila 43 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 247 Yes 01-11-2003 -- Regular

205 K HARIPRAKASAM 39 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 141 Yes 13-07-2022 -- Regular

206 Mr A P Kalidas 50 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 133 Yes 09-06-2014 -- Regular

207 Mr C M Dinesh 40 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 121 Yes 02-06-2014 -- Regular

208 Mr J N Sunej 30 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 81 Yes 09-10-2017 -- Regular

209 Mr K M Raghu 39 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 157 Yes 15-09-2011 -- Regular

210 Mr K Sivasubramani 31 Assistant Professor Male MBA 105 Yes 03-08-2016 -- Regular

211 Mr M Syed
Thasthagir

42 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 216 Yes 03-06-2011 -- Regular

212 Mr P K Sriraman 33 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 121 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

213 Mr P Sivasankar
Rajamani

47 Associate Professor Male M.E. 321 Yes 03-12-2008 -- Regular



214 Mr R Ramesh 43 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 223 Yes 01-06-2012 -- Regular

215 Mr S Durai 42 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 96 Yes 01-07-2016 -- Regular

216 Mr S Senthilkumar 39 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 193 Yes 03-07-2009 -- Regular

217 Mr T Kandasamy 36 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 109 Yes 01-06-2015 -- Regular

218 Mrs J Nirmala
Gandhi

36 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 112 Yes 04-07-2018 -- Regular

219 Mrs S Jeyabharathi 48 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 235 Yes 02-07-2007 -- Regular

220 O K
GOWRISHANKAR

38 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 104 Yes 18-05-2022 -- Regular

221 S MOUNIKA 26 Assistant Professor Female M.E. 22 Yes 01-10-2022 -- Regular

222 T SATHISH KUMAR 34 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 29 Yes 27-04-2022 -- Regular


